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Figure S1. Sequence homology of LLA66 with other cis-prenyltransferases, including UPPS from E. coli, Rer2

and Srtl from yeast, DHDDS from human, and 9 cis-prenyltransferases from A. thaliana.
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Figure S2. Purification of the S. cerevisiae enzyme complex that produced C15 farnesol from [*“C]IPP alone. S.

cerevisige cell lysate was loaded onto a DEAE anion exchanger and the IPP-utilizing activity appeared between
200 to 300 mM NaCl eluting fractions (a). These fractions were collected and loaded onto Ni-NTA column and
the activity was found from the 100 mM imidazole elution (b). The active protein complex was further purified

with anion exchanger Mono-Q (c), and size exclusion chromatography (d).
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Figure S3. SDS-PAGE analysis of the S. cerevisize enzyme complex from a series of purification steps. (a) and
(b) show SDS-PAGE analysis of the proteins after the purification steps. Lane M, 1, 2, 3, and 4 indicate MW
markers, after DEAE anion exchange column, Ni-NTA column, Mono-Q column, and size column,

respectively. The arrows indicate the proteins taken for LC-MS/MS analysis.



Molecules 2019, 24, x FOR PEER REVIEW

()

1
51
101
151
201
251
301
351
401
451
501
551

(b)

51

101
151
201
251
301
351

(©)
1

Figure S4. Identification of the proteins from LC-MS/MS analysis. After the protease digestions, the peptides

MMTHTLPSEQ TRLVPGSDSS SRPKKRRISK RSKIIVSTVV CIGLLLVLVQ
SASHKKKNVI FFVTDGMGPA SLSMARSFNQ HVNDLPIDDI

LAFPSSFALR
LTLDEHFIGS
GTVLEAAKLA
YPLGRVVDLL
YVGDRKNFDS
KVALGALEKA
AFQYVLEFAE
NATHSGEFLK
ETLIHLDDNA
WSYVLNNLQG
ASEVQHYDEY

SRTRSSDSLV
GYLTGLVVTT
MGGGRSHFYP
LLKSHGENVT
SNEDKDSNGF
NSDTETVLVS
RKLVDFVHEH
NATQDKLNDM
NHENTEVGQF
YHELTN

TDSAAGATAF ACALKSYNGA
RITDATPASF SSHVDYRWQE
QGEKASPYGH HGARKDGRDL
LPFLGLFADN DIPFEIDRDE
FLMVEGSRID HAGHQNDPAS
TSDHETGGLV TSRQVTASYP
KGASSKIENF IKHEILEKDL
VSFRAQIGWT THGHSAVDVN
LENFLELNLN EVTDLIRDTK

IGVDPHHRPC
DLIATHQLGE
IDEAQSNGWQ
KEYPSLKEQV
QVREVLAFDE
QYVWYPQVLA
GIYDYTDSDL
IYAYANKKAT
HTSDFDATEI

MASEKEIRRE RFLNVFPKLV EELNASLLAY GMPKEACDWY AHSLNYNTPG
GKLNRGLSVV DTYAILSNKT VEQLGQEEYE KVAILGWCIE LLQOAYFLVAD

DMMDKSITRR GQPCWYKVPE VGEIAINDAF
IDITELFHEV TFQTELGQLM DLITAPEDKV
YSEFYLPVALA MYVAGITDEK DLKQARDVLI
QIGKIGTDIQ DNKCSWVINK ALELASAEQR
IFNDLKIEQL YHEYEESIAK DLKAKISQVD

SK

MLEAATYKLL
DLSKFSLKKH
PLGEYFQIQD
KTLDENYGKK
ESRGFKADVL

KSHERNEKYY
SFIVTFKTAY
DYLDCFEFGTPE
DSVAEAKCKK
TAFLNKVYKR

MTADNNSMPH GAVSSYAKLV QNQTPEDILE EFPEIIPLQQ RPNTRSSETS
51 NDESGETCFS GHDEEQIKLM NENCIVLDWD DNAIGAGTKK VCHLMENIEK
101 GLLHRAFSVFE IFNEQGELLL QQRATEKITF PDLWTINTCCS HPLCIDDELG
151 LKGKLDDKIK GAITAAVRKL DHELGIPEDE TKTRGKFHFL NRIHYMAPSN
201 EPWGEHEIDY ILFYKINAKE NLTVNPNVNE VRDEFKWVSPN DLKTMFADPS
251 YKFTPWFKII CENYLEFNWWE QLDDLSEVEN DRQIHRML

detected (shown in red) represented alkaline phosphatase (a), FPPS (b), and IPP:DMAPP isomerase (c).
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Table S1. Proteins identified by LC-MS/MS analysis from the protease digested SDS-PAGE bands

Bands on Gel Protein hits MW Score/peptides/coverage
~60 kDa band alkaline phosphatase 62965  3031/122/54%
~40 kDa band Farnesyl pyrophosphate synthase 40458  1753/56/34%

~30 kDa band IPP:DMAPP isomerase 33330 579/39/41%




